
LZ DX VHF/UHF Contest 2016

Appendix 1

Single operator Category

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 50 LZ9V 75552.25 CT3HF IM12OP 3941

2 SO 50 EB5CS/P 68324.00 LZ9V KN32IH 2240

3 SO 50 LZ1IA 23747.00 EA5TT IM99SL 2016

4 SO 50 LZ2ZY 19577.00 EA8CNR IL28ED 3858

5 SO 50 YO7LDT 16954.00 EA2XR IN83KI 2160

6 SO 50 LZ5D 16301.00 EB5CS/P JM09AW 2158

7 SO 50 LZ1MC 16095.00 EA8DBM IL18OH 4121

8 SO 50 LZ1ZX 15359.00 EB5CS/P JM09AW 2212

9 SO 50 LZ3DP 13519.00 EA8BMG IL18TH 4135

10 SO 50 LZ2JD 13480.00 EB5PBX IM99TL 2201

11 SO 50 LZ2SQ 13330.00 EB5CS/P JM09AW 2226

12 SO 50 LZ8C 13273.00 EA2XR IN83KI 2226

13 SO 50 LZ1VQ 12937.00 EA5AR IM99XX 2139

14 SO 50 LZ2JA 12817.25 EB5CS/P JM09AW 2157

15 SO 50 LZ2QA 8335.00 EB3JT JN01LX 2236

16 SO 50 LZ1FH 6432.00 EB3JT JN01LX 1813

17 SO 50 LZ2WNW 5769.00 EA8CNR IL28ED 4185

18 SO 50 LZ1GE 3624.00 F5LQ IN94KP 2070

19 SO 50 LZ2CH 2639.00 9H1XT JM75GV 1416

20 SO 50 LZ2VR 1695.00 IS0BSR/P JM49OK 1217

21 SO 50 LZ2OA 505.00 LZ2JA KN22UX 177

22 SO 50 LZ2ZL 107.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 50

23 SO 50 LZ2SK 94.00 LZ2ZL KN33VN 50

24 SO 50 LZ2GG 93.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 43

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 144 E74G 46505.75 I1BPU JN45BQ 817

2 SO 144 LZ2ZY 36617.50 OL1B JO80IB 852

3 SO 144 YO2LZA 35917.00 I4BME JN54QL 801

4 SO 144 HA1VQ 33454.25 LZ4BF KN23HJ 772

5 SO 144 YO2AMU 26575.25 OK1WT JO60RA 721

6 SO 144 UT5DV 26065.00 S50L JN75ES 676

7 SO 144 YO3FFF/P 24695.50 S50C JN76JG 843

8 SO 144 LZ2FO 23517.50 S53D JN76BD 728

9 SO 144 LZ2SQ 21849.75 S50C JN76JG 972

10 SO 144 YO7NK 21844.00 S53D JN76BD 790

11 SO 144 LZ4BF 20754.50 S53D JN76BD 883

12 SO 144 HG3X 20554.50 LZ5D KN22UL 714

13 SO 144 LZ4SU 20400.25 S50C JN76JG 878

14 SO 144 YT1WP 19887.75 SN7L JO91QF 707

15 SO 144 HA0HO 18091.50 LZ1MC KN22VQ 664

16 SO 144 LZ2AB 16421.00 HG6Z JN97WV 789

17 SO 144 YO5BAK 15921.75 S53D JN76BD 603

18 SO 144 YO3FAI 15028.50 S50C JN76JG 901

19 SO 144 YT2BGS 14911.00 SN7L JO91QF 735

20 SO 144 LZ2JA 14748.00 S59ABC JN76TO 892

21 SO 144 9A3QB 14202.00 SN7L JO91QF 633
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22 SO 144 OM5MX 13507.75 LZ2ZY KN13OT 632

23 SO 144 LZ1AG 12422.50 S57Q JN76PB 869

24 SO 144 YO5DAS 11967.00 S53D JN76BD 642

25 SO 144 YO9AYN/P 10949.75 HG1DRD JN86KU 687

26 SO 144 LZ5EO 10794.00 HA8IH KN06LN 622

27 SO 144 YO4FYQ 10621.00 HA6W KN08FB 755

28 SO 144 YO7BKX 9824.50 S59P JN86AO 659

29 SO 144 LZ1ZX 9669.00 HA8IH KN06LN 605

30 SO 144 YO6XK 9539.50 S56K JN76KI 717

31 SO 144 YO9ICT 9279.50 HG6Z JN97WV 608

32 SO 144 LZ5D 9111.00 S59P JN86AO 893

33 SO 144 YO2YA 8818.00 S53D JN76BD 602

34 SO 144 YO8RHM/P 8612.25 HG3X JN96EE 643

35 SO 144 LZ2OA 8602.50 HG6Z JN97WV 790

36 SO 144 LZ2GG 8561.00 HA6W KN08FB 762

37 SO 144 YO5OST/P 8323.25 S53D JN76BD 693

38 SO 144 YP9D 8258.75 HA6W KN08FB 516

39 SO 144 LZ2QA 7955.75 SX2IMA/P KN10BJ 618

40 SO 144 YO3FOU 6784.00 OM3KHU KN09WC 612

41 SO 144 LZ8C 6554.00 OM2KHU KN09WL 703

42 SO 144 LZ1KG 6199.50 YP9D KN25UD 378

43 SO 144 YO5NI 6156.50 S53D JN76BD 656

44 SO 144 LZ1MC 6046.00 HG6Z JN97WV 741

45 SO 144 YO7LYM 6003.00 S57Q JN76PB 694

46 SO 144 LZ3DP 5977.00 E74G JN94FQ 673

47 SO 144 LZ5IL 5665.00 YP9D KN25UD 405

48 SO 144 YO7BPC 4804.75 HA0HO KN07SU 415

49 SO 144 LZ1VQ 4538.00 TA1D KN41LB 311

50 SO 144 YO2GL 4303.25 S53D JN76BD 556

51 SO 144 LZ2ZL 3789.00 HA8IH KN06LN 632

52 SO 144 LZ2JD 3388.00 S59P JN86AO 850

53 SO 144 YO7LDT 3248.25 OM3KHU KN09WC 559

54 SO 144 LZ1DJ 3015.75 TA1D KN41LB 316

55 SO 144 LZ2SK 2971.75 LZ2FO KN13KX 447

56 SO 144 YO7CKP 2783.00 S57Q JN76PB 694

57 SO 144 LZ1GJ 2532.75 YR8R KN27OD 572

58 SO 144 YO3JW 2073.00 LZ7C KN21HP 413

59 SO 144 LZ2KB 2024.00 LZ1KSC KN21GO 245

60 SO 144 LZ1ZB 1956.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 356

61 SO 144 LZ1GE 1658.50 YO7NK KN14WH 240

62 SO 144 LZ1KJ 1599.00 HA8IH KN06LN 678

63 SO 144 LZ1LL 1532.00 UR7DWW KN18EO 701

64 SO 144 LZ2VR 1130.00 LZ2AB KN33RE 407

65 SO 144 LZ2H 1033.50 LZ2AB KN33RE 282

66 SO 144 YO7CWP 1006.50 HA6W KN08FB 490

67 SO 144 LZ2AKW 897.75 LZ1VQ KN21QT 200

68 SO 144 LZ1ETE 746.00 YO3FFF/P KN24ND 237

69 SO 144 LZ3BD/2 541.00 LZ1ZB KN12QO 356

70 SO 144 LZ3FM 367.00 LZ2FO KN13KX 148

71 SO 144 LZ3DJ 85.00 LZ01BEN KN23AA 69

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 432 YO4FYQ 8846.00 UR4EWZ KN87CX 734

2 SO 432 LZ1ZX 3802.00 LZ1JH KN12PQ 252
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3 SO 432 LZ4SU 3578.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 250

4 SO 432 LZ2QA 3394.00 LZ1JH KN12PQ 422

5 SO 432 LZ3DP 3233.00 LZ1JH KN12PQ 252

6 SO 432 LZ2SK 2513.00 UW1G KN66HP 489

7 SO 432 LZ2OA 2262.00 LZ1KSC KN21GO 336

8 SO 432 LZ2GG 2026.00 LZ2KAC KN22PS 228

9 SO 432 YO9AYN/P 2020.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 295

10 SO 432 LZ2ZL 1127.00 LZ2KAC KN22PS 222

11 SO 432 LZ2PEP 1026.00 LZ2KAC KN22PS 135

12 SO 432 LZ1GJ 971.50 LZ1ZX KN32ER 158

13 SO 432 LZ2SQ 848.00 LZ2KAC KN22PS 135

14 SO 432 YO2CMI 836.00 LZ2K KN13WR 270

15 SO 432 LZ5D 781.00 LZ1KSC KN21GO 137

16 SO 432 LZ2JA 188.00 LZ2SQ KN33GN 94

17 SO 432 LZ2JD 92.00 LZ2KAC KN22PS 46

18 SO 432 YO7BKX 78.00 LZ2K KN13WR 39

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 1.3 LZ2QA 2464.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 181

2 SO 1.3 LZ1ZX 2008.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 181

3 SO 1.3 LZ2OA 1828.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 140

4 SO 1.3 LZ2SK 1540.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 181

5 SO 1.3 LZ3DP 1284.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 181

6 SO 1.3 LZ3BD/2 1220.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 112

7 SO 1.3 LZ2GG 344.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 43

8 SO 1.3 LZ2ZL 200.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 50

9 SO 1.3 LZ5HP 40.00 LZ1ZB KN12QO 10

10 SO 1.3 LZ1ZB 40.00 LZ5HP KN12QQ 10

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 2.3 LZ3BD/2 896.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 112

1 SO 2.3 LZ2SK 896.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 112

3 SO 2.3 LZ5HP 80.00 LZ1ZB KN12QO 10

3 SO 2.3 LZ1ZB 80.00 LZ5HP KN12QQ 10

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 SO MB E74G 46505.75

2 SO MB LZ2ZY 36617.50

3 SO MB YO2LZA 35917.00

4 SO MB HA1VQ 33454.25

5 SO MB YO2AMU 26575.25

6 SO MB UT5DV 26065.00

7 SO MB YO3FFF 24695.50

8 SO MB LZ4SU 23978.25

9 SO MB LZ2FO 23517.50

10 SO MB LZ2SQ 22697.75

11 SO MB YO7NK 21844.00

12 SO MB LZ4BF 20754.50

13 SO MB HG3X 20554.50

14 SO MB YT1WP 19887.75

15 SO MB YO4FYQ 19467.00

16 SO MB HA0HO 18091.50

17 SO MB LZ2AB 16421.00
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18 SO MB YO5BAK 15921.75

19 SO MB LZ1ZX 15479.00

20 SO MB YO3FAI 15028.50

21 SO MB LZ2JA 14936.00

22 SO MB YT2BGS 14911.00

23 SO MB 9A3QB 14202.00

24 SO MB LZ2QA 13813.75

25 SO MB OM5MX 13507.75

26 SO MB YO9AYN 12969.75

27 SO MB LZ2OA 12692.50

28 SO MB LZ1AG 12422.50

29 SO MB YO5DAS 11967.00

30 SO MB LZ2GG 10931.00

31 SO MB LZ5EO 10794.00

32 SO MB LZ3DP 10494.00

33 SO MB YO7BKX 9902.50

34 SO MB LZ5D 9892.00

35 SO MB YO6XK 9539.50

36 SO MB YO9ICT 9279.50

37 SO MB YO2YA 8818.00

38 SO MB YO8RHM 8612.25

39 SO MB YO5OST 8323.25

40 SO MB YP9D 8258.75

41 SO MB LZ2SK 7920.75

42 SO MB YO3FOU 6784.00

43 SO MB LZ8C 6554.00

44 SO MB LZ1KG 6199.50

45 SO MB YO5NI 6156.50

46 SO MB LZ1MC 6046.00

47 SO MB YO7LYM 6003.00

48 SO MB LZ5IL 5665.00

49 SO MB LZ2ZL 5116.00

50 SO MB YO7BPC 4804.75

51 SO MB LZ1VQ 4538.00

52 SO MB YO2GL 4303.25

53 SO MB LZ1GJ 3504.25

54 SO MB LZ2JD 3480.00

55 SO MB YO7LDT 3248.25

56 SO MB LZ1DJ 3015.75

57 SO MB YO7CKP 2783.00

58 SO MB LZ3BD 2657.00

59 SO MB LZ1ZB 2076.00

60 SO MB YO3JW 2073.00

61 SO MB LZ2KB 2024.00

62 SO MB LZ1GE 1658.50

63 SO MB LZ1KJ 1599.00

64 SO MB LZ1LL 1532.00

65 SO MB LZ2VR 1130.00

66 SO MB LZ2H 1033.50

67 SO MB LZ2PEP 1026.00

68 SO MB YO7CWP 1006.50

69 SO MB LZ2AKW 897.75

70 SO MB YO2CMI 836.00

71 SO MB LZ1ETE 746.00
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72 SO MB LZ3FM 367.00

73 SO MB LZ5HP 120.00

74 SO MB LZ3DJ 85.00

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 50 LZ LZ9V 75552.25 CT3HF IM12OP 3941

2 SO 50 LZ LZ1IA 23747.00 EA5TT IM99SL 2016

3 SO 50 LZ LZ2ZY 19577.00 EA8CNR IL28ED 3858

4 SO 50 LZ LZ5D 16301.00 EB5CS/P JM09AW 2158

5 SO 50 LZ LZ1MC 16095.00 EA8DBM IL18OH 4121

6 SO 50 LZ LZ1ZX 15359.00 EB5CS/P JM09AW 2212

7 SO 50 LZ LZ3DP 13519.00 EA8BMG IL18TH 4135

8 SO 50 LZ LZ2JD 13480.00 EB5PBX IM99TL 2201

9 SO 50 LZ LZ2SQ 13330.00 EB5CS/P JM09AW 2226

10 SO 50 LZ LZ8C 13273.00 EA2XR IN83KI 2226

11 SO 50 LZ LZ1VQ 12937.00 EA5AR IM99XX 2139

12 SO 50 LZ LZ2JA 12817.25 EB5CS/P JM09AW 2157

13 SO 50 LZ LZ2QA 8335.00 EB3JT JN01LX 2236

14 SO 50 LZ LZ1FH 6432.00 EB3JT JN01LX 1813

15 SO 50 LZ LZ2WNW 5769.00 EA8CNR IL28ED 4185

16 SO 50 LZ LZ1GE 3624.00 F5LQ IN94KP 2070

17 SO 50 LZ LZ2CH 2639.00 9H1XT JM75GV 1416

18 SO 50 LZ LZ2VR 1695.00 IS0BSR/P JM49OK 1217

19 SO 50 LZ LZ2OA 505.00 LZ2JA KN22UX 177

20 SO 50 LZ LZ2ZL 107.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 50

21 SO 50 LZ LZ2SK 94.00 LZ2ZL KN33VN 50

22 SO 50 LZ LZ2GG 93.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 43

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 144 LZ LZ2ZY 36617.50 OL1B JO80IB 852

2 SO 144 LZ LZ2FO 23517.50 S53D JN76BD 728

3 SO 144 LZ LZ2SQ 21849.75 S50C JN76JG 972

4 SO 144 LZ LZ4BF 20754.50 S53D JN76BD 883

5 SO 144 LZ LZ4SU 20400.25 S50C JN76JG 878

6 SO 144 LZ LZ2AB 16421.00 HG6Z JN97WV 789

7 SO 144 LZ LZ2JA 14748.00 S59ABC JN76TO 892

8 SO 144 LZ LZ1AG 12422.50 S57Q JN76PB 869

9 SO 144 LZ LZ5EO 10794.00 HA8IH KN06LN 622

10 SO 144 LZ LZ1ZX 9669.00 HA8IH KN06LN 605

11 SO 144 LZ LZ5D 9111.00 S59P JN86AO 893

12 SO 144 LZ LZ2OA 8602.50 HG6Z JN97WV 790

13 SO 144 LZ LZ2GG 8561.00 HA6W KN08FB 762

14 SO 144 LZ LZ2QA 7955.75 SX2IMA/P KN10BJ 618

15 SO 144 LZ LZ8C 6554.00 OM2KHU KN09WL 703

16 SO 144 LZ LZ1KG 6199.50 YP9D KN25UD 378

17 SO 144 LZ LZ1MC 6046.00 HG6Z JN97WV 741

18 SO 144 LZ LZ3DP 5977.00 E74G JN94FQ 673

19 SO 144 LZ LZ5IL 5665.00 YP9D KN25UD 405

20 SO 144 LZ LZ1VQ 4538.00 TA1D KN41LB 311

21 SO 144 LZ LZ2ZL 3789.00 HA8IH KN06LN 632

22 SO 144 LZ LZ2JD 3388.00 S59P JN86AO 850

23 SO 144 LZ LZ1DJ 3015.75 TA1D KN41LB 316

24 SO 144 LZ LZ2SK 2971.75 LZ2FO KN13KX 447

25 SO 144 LZ LZ1GJ 2532.75 YR8R KN27OD 572
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26 SO 144 LZ LZ2KB 2024.00 LZ1KSC KN21GO 245

27 SO 144 LZ LZ1ZB 1956.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 356

28 SO 144 LZ LZ1GE 1658.50 YO7NK KN14WH 240

29 SO 144 LZ LZ1KJ 1599.00 HA8IH KN06LN 678

30 SO 144 LZ LZ1LL 1532.00 UR7DWW KN18EO 701

31 SO 144 LZ LZ2VR 1130.00 LZ2AB KN33RE 407

32 SO 144 LZ LZ2H 1033.50 LZ2AB KN33RE 282

33 SO 144 LZ LZ2AKW 897.75 LZ1VQ KN21QT 200

34 SO 144 LZ LZ1ETE 746.00 YO3FFF/P KN24ND 237

35 SO 144 LZ LZ3BD/2 541.00 LZ1ZB KN12QO 356

36 SO 144 LZ LZ3FM 367.00 LZ2FO KN13KX 148

37 SO 144 LZ LZ3DJ 85.00 LZ01BEN KN23AA 69

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 432 LZ LZ1ZX 3802.00 LZ1JH KN12PQ 252

2 SO 432 LZ LZ4SU 3578.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 250

3 SO 432 LZ LZ2QA 3394.00 LZ1JH KN12PQ 422

4 SO 432 LZ LZ3DP 3233.00 LZ1JH KN12PQ 252

5 SO 432 LZ LZ2SK 2513.00 UW1G KN66HP 489

6 SO 432 LZ LZ2OA 2262.00 LZ1KSC KN21GO 336

7 SO 432 LZ LZ2GG 2026.00 LZ2KAC KN22PS 228

8 SO 432 LZ LZ2ZL 1127.00 LZ2KAC KN22PS 222

9 SO 432 LZ LZ2PEP 1026.00 LZ2KAC KN22PS 135

10 SO 432 LZ LZ1GJ 971.50 LZ1ZX KN32ER 158

11 SO 432 LZ LZ2SQ 848.00 LZ2KAC KN22PS 135

12 SO 432 LZ LZ5D 781.00 LZ1KSC KN21GO 137

13 SO 432 LZ LZ2JA 188.00 LZ2SQ KN33GN 94

14 SO 432 LZ LZ2JD 92.00 LZ2KAC KN22PS 46

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2QA 2464.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 181

2 SO 1.3 LZ LZ1ZX 2008.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 181

3 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2OA 1828.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 140

4 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2SK 1540.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 181

5 SO 1.3 LZ LZ3DP 1284.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 181

6 SO 1.3 LZ LZ3BD/2 1220.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 112

7 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2GG 344.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 43

8 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2ZL 200.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 50

9 SO 1.3 LZ LZ5HP 40.00 LZ1ZB KN12QO 10

10 SO 1.3 LZ LZ1ZB 40.00 LZ5HP KN12QQ 10

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 2.3 LZ LZ3BD/2 896.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 112

1 SO 2.3 LZ LZ2SK 896.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 112

3 SO 2.3 LZ LZ5HP 80.00 LZ1ZB KN12QO 10

3 SO 2.3 LZ LZ1ZB 80.00 LZ5HP KN12QQ 10

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 SO MB LZ LZ2ZY 36617.50

2 SO MB LZ LZ4SU 23978.25

3 SO MB LZ LZ2FO 23517.50

4 SO MB LZ LZ2SQ 22697.75

5 SO MB LZ LZ4BF 20754.50
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6 SO MB LZ LZ2AB 16421.00

7 SO MB LZ LZ1ZX 15479.00

8 SO MB LZ LZ2JA 14936.00

9 SO MB LZ LZ2QA 13813.75

10 SO MB LZ LZ2OA 12692.50

11 SO MB LZ LZ1AG 12422.50

12 SO MB LZ LZ2GG 10931.00

13 SO MB LZ LZ5EO 10794.00

14 SO MB LZ LZ3DP 10494.00

15 SO MB LZ LZ5D 9892.00

16 SO MB LZ LZ2SK 7920.75

17 SO MB LZ LZ8C 6554.00

18 SO MB LZ LZ1KG 6199.50

19 SO MB LZ LZ1MC 6046.00

20 SO MB LZ LZ5IL 5665.00

21 SO MB LZ LZ2ZL 5116.00

22 SO MB LZ LZ1VQ 4538.00

23 SO MB LZ LZ1GJ 3504.25

24 SO MB LZ LZ2JD 3480.00

25 SO MB LZ LZ1DJ 3015.75

26 SO MB LZ LZ3BD 2657.00

27 SO MB LZ LZ1ZB 2076.00

28 SO MB LZ LZ2KB 2024.00

29 SO MB LZ LZ1GE 1658.50

30 SO MB LZ LZ1KJ 1599.00

31 SO MB LZ LZ1LL 1532.00

32 SO MB LZ LZ2VR 1130.00

33 SO MB LZ LZ2H 1033.50

34 SO MB LZ LZ2PEP 1026.00

35 SO MB LZ LZ2AKW 897.75

36 SO MB LZ LZ1ETE 746.00

37 SO MB LZ LZ3FM 367.00

38 SO MB LZ LZ5HP 120.00

39 SO MB LZ LZ3DJ 85.00
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Multi operator Category

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 50 YT5W 130988.00 EA8CQS IL18AT 3860

2 MO 50 LZ2K 105939.00 EA8CQS IL18AT 4048

3 MO 50 LZ7J 21905.00 F5LQ IN94KP 2130

4 MO 50 LZ1F 9854.00 EA5TT IM99SL 2009

5 MO 50 LZ2KAC 174.00 LZ9V KN32IH 127

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 144 HA6W 54630.00 SX2IMA/P KN10BJ 863

2 MO 144 YR8D 34644.75 S53D JN76BD 853

3 MO 144 LZ2K 31477.00 S53D JN76BD 813

4 MO 144 HA2R 31206.75 SP1LSK JO73TP 734

5 MO 144 YT7RM 20054.00 DK0OG JN68GI 764

6 MO 144 LZ01BEN 15148.50 S53D JN76BD 859

7 MO 144 YR5W 12864.75 S53D JN76BD 689

8 MO 144 LZ7C 12104.00 YR8D KN27OD 614

9 MO 144 LZ1KSC 11710.00 HA8IH KN06LN 622

10 MO 144 SX2IMA/P 11491.25 HA6W KN08FB 863

11 MO 144 LZ2KAC 9852.50 S59P JN86AO 846

12 MO 144 LZ1F 9250.50 OM3KHU KN09WC 731

13 MO 144 YT5W 9203.00 SN7L JO91QF 750

14 MO 144 LZ2ZG 7243.00 S59P JN86AO 741

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 432 YR8D 6849.50 S53D JN76BD 853

2 MO 432 LZ2KAC 4621.50 YR8D KN27OD 487

3 MO 432 LZ2K 3514.00 YR8D KN27OD 394

4 MO 432 LZ1KSC 3234.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 375

5 MO 432 LZ1F 328.00 LZ2K KN13WR 137

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 MO MB HA6W 54630.00

2 MO MB YR8D 41494.25

3 MO MB LZ2K 34991.00

4 MO MB HA2R 31206.75

5 MO MB YT7RM 20054.00

6 MO MB LZ01BEN 15148.50

7 MO MB LZ1KSC 14944.00

8 MO MB LZ2KAC 14474.00

9 MO MB YR5W 12864.75

10 MO MB LZ7C 12104.00

11 MO MB SX2IMA 11491.25

12 MO MB LZ1F 9578.50

13 MO MB YT5W 9203.00

14 MO MB LZ2ZG 7243.00
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Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 50 LZ LZ2K 105939.00 EA8CQS IL18AT 4048

2 MO 50 LZ LZ7J 21905.00 F5LQ IN94KP 2130

3 MO 50 LZ LZ1F 9854.00 EA5TT IM99SL 2009

4 MO 50 LZ LZ2KAC 174.00 LZ9V KN32IH 127

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 144 LZ LZ2K 31477.00 S53D JN76BD 813

2 MO 144 LZ LZ01BEN 15148.50 S53D JN76BD 859

3 MO 144 LZ LZ7C 12104.00 YR8D KN27OD 614

4 MO 144 LZ LZ1KSC 11710.00 HA8IH KN06LN 622

5 MO 144 LZ LZ2KAC 9852.50 S59P JN86AO 846

6 MO 144 LZ LZ1F 9250.50 OM3KHU KN09WC 731

7 MO 144 LZ LZ2ZG 7243.00 S59P JN86AO 741

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 432 LZ LZ2KAC 4621.50 YR8D KN27OD 487

2 MO 432 LZ LZ2K 3514.00 YR8D KN27OD 394

3 MO 432 LZ LZ1KSC 3234.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 375

4 MO 432 LZ LZ1F 328.00 LZ2K KN13WR 137

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 MO MB LZ LZ2K 34991.00

2 MO MB LZ LZ01BEN 15148.50

3 MO MB LZ LZ1KSC 14944.00

4 MO MB LZ LZ2KAC 14474.00

5 MO MB LZ LZ7C 12104.00

6 MO MB LZ LZ1F 9578.50

7 MO MB LZ LZ2ZG 7243.00

BFRA President:

Victor Tzenkov

LZ3NN

BFRA VHF Manager:

Victor Marinov

LZ1NY
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